Official Basketball Box Score
McMinn Central vs Grainger
3/7/15 7:30 at Murphy Center

VISITORS: McMinn Central 30-5

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
10 Lynn, Jacobi........ * 5-10 3-5 5-6 2 3 5 2 18 5 3 1 2 32
20 Wright, Jordan...... * 1-6 0-2 0-0 0o 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 18
21 Cherry, Hannah...... * 4= 1-2 0-1 1 3 4 1 9 0 1 0 0 21
25 Trentham, Elizabeth. * 3-5 0-0 0-0 2 7 9 3 6 2 2 1 0 25
34 Myers, Kelsey....... * 1-9 1-4 0-0 0O 0 O 4 3 0 0 0 0 16
03 Tillman, Codi....... 0-1 0-1 0-0 1 2 3 3 0O 2 0 0 0 14
12 Martin, Bailey...... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 O 1 0O 0 0 0 O 1
15 Truelove, Jessie.... 1-2 1-2 0-0 o 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 10
23 Coleman, Ally....... 2-4 2-2 2-4 3 1 4 3 8 0 1 0 2 22
35 Atkins, Savannah.... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 1 0 0 2

TEAM. ... oiiiiiien. 2 2

Totals...ovveeonn. 17-44 8-18 7-11 9 20 29 18 49 10 10 2 5 161
TOTAL FG% 1lst Half: 11-22 50.0% 2nd Half: 6-22 27.3% Game: 38.6% DEADB
3-Pt. FG% 1lst Half: 4-8 50.0% 2nd Half: 4-10 40.0% Game: 44.4% REBS
F Throw % 1st Half: 1-4 25.0% 2nd Half: 6-7 85.7% Game: 63.6% 2
HOME TEAM: Grainger 28-8

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
04 Cabbage, Kylie...... * 1-4 1-3 0-0 0O 0 O 2 31 0 0 1 24
10 Combs, Karli........ * 3-8 1-3 3-4 2 2 4 3 10 0 1 0 1 32
14 Hodge, Ashlyn....... * 0-2 0-2 3-5 2 1 3 1 3 0 2 0 3 25
15 Conn, Kenzie........ * 1-4 0-0 1-5 1 7 8 1 3 2 5 0 0 27
54 Lamb, Blake......... *  5-17 2-17 7-8 0 6 6 4 19 0 2 3 0 32
11 Morton, Christian... 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0O 0 0 0 0 0
40 Hipsher, Marisa..... 3-5 0-0 0-0 4 2 6 0 6 0 1 1 0 19

TEAM.....coviiviva. 1 2 3

Totals...ovveeeeonn. 13-40 4-15 14-22 11 20 31 11 44 3 11 4 5 159
TOTAL FG% 1st Half: 4-21 19.0% 2nd Half: 9-19 47.4% Game: 32.5% DEADB
3-Pt. FG% 1st Half: 1-8 12.5% 2nd Half: 3-7 42.9% Game: 26.7% REBS
F Throw % 1st Half: 9-13 69.2% 2nd Half: 5-9 55.6% Game: 63.6% 4
Officials: Anthony Hall, Jeremy Trussell, Suzanne Byrd
Technical fouls: McMinn Central-None. Grainger-None.
Attendance:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
McMinn Central................ 18 9 12 10 - 49
Gralnger ... e et eeeeeneeannns 10 8 16 10 - 44

Points in the paint-MCMINN 8,GRAINGER 12. Points off turnovers-MCMINN 15, GRAINGER 9.
2nd chance points-MCMINN 4,GRAINGER 11. Fast break points-MCMINN 0, GRAINGER 2.

Bench points-MCMINN 11,GRAINGER 6. Score tied-1 time. Lead changed-0 times.

Last FG-MCMINN 4th-01:48, GRAINGER 4th-02:07.

Largest lead-MCMINN by 13 2nd-05:39, GRAINGER None.

MCMINN led for 31:15. GRAINGER led for 00:00. Game was tied for 00:45.



Play-by-Play
McMinn Central vs Grainger
3/7/15 7:30 at Murphy Center

1st PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Grainger TIME SCORE MAR VISITORS: McMinn Central

07:34 0-3 V 3 GOOD! 3 PTR by Myers, Kelsey

07:34 ASSIST by Wright, Jordan
MISSED 3 PTR by Cabbage, Kylie 07:17 REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
06:53 TURNOVR by Trentham, Elizabeth
STEAL by Hodge, Ashlyn 06:52
MISSED LAYUP by Conn, Kenzie 06:28 REBOUND (DEF) by Cherry, Hannah
REBOUND (DEF) by Conn, Kenzie 06:21 MISSED JUMPER by Myers, Kelsey
GOOD! FT SHOT by Lamb, Blake 06:08 1-3 V 2 FOUL by Myers, Kelsey (PLT1)
MISSED FT SHOT by Lamb, Blake 06:08 REBOUND (DEF) by Trentham, Elizabeth
05:52 1-5 V 4 GOOD! JUMPER by Trentham, Elizabeth [PNT]
05:52 ASSIST by Lynn, Jacobi
TURNOVR by Hodge, Ashlyn 05:39
05:37 STEAL by Wright, Jordan
REBOUND (DEF) by Combs, Karli 05:34 MISSED LAYUP by Wright, Jordan
MISSED 3 PTR by Lamb, Blake 05:11
REBOUND (OFF) by Combs, Karli 05:11
MISSED 3 PTR by Cabbage, Kylie 04:56 REBOUND (DEF) by Trentham, Elizabeth
04:48 1-8 V 7 GOOD! 3 PTR by Lynn, Jacobi
04:48 ASSIST by Trentham, Elizabeth
TIMEOUT 30sec 04:38
04:38 SUB IN : Truelove, Jessie
04:38 SUB IN : Coleman, Ally
04:38 SUB IN : Tillman, Codi
04:38 SUB OUT: Myers, Kelsey
04:38 SUB OUT: Wright, Jordan
04:38 SUB OUT: Cherry, Hannah
04:35 FOUL by Tillman, Codi (P1T2)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Lamb, Blake 04:29 2-8 V 6
GOOD! FT SHOT by Lamb, Blake 04:09 3-8 vV 5
SUB IN : Hipsher, Marisa 04:09
SUB OUT: Conn, Kenzie 04:09
REBOUND (DEF) by Lamb, Blake 04:00 MISSED 3 PTR by Lynn, Jacobi
TURNOVR by Lamb, Blake 03:43
03:25 3-11 VvV 8 GOOD! 3 PTR by Truelove, Jessie
03:25 ASSIST by Lynn, Jacobi
MISSED LAYUP by Cabbage, Kylie 02:56 BLOCK by Lynn, Jacobi
REBOUND (OFF) by Morton, Christian 02:54
02:47 TURNOVR by Lynn, Jacobi
STEAL by Hodge, Ashlyn 02:46
02:40 FOUL by Trentham, Elizabeth (P1T3)
MISSED FT SHOT by Hodge, Ashlyn 02:33
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL) 02:33
GOOD! FT SHOT by Hodge, Ashlyn 02:29 4-11 Vv 7
SUB IN : Conn, Kenzie 02:29
SUB OUT: Hodge, Ashlyn 02:29
02:26 4-14 Vv 10 GOOD! 3 PTR by Lynn, Jacobi
MISSED JUMPER by Hipsher, Marisa 01:55
REBOUND (OFF) by Combs, Karli 01:55
GOOD! FT SHOT by Combs, Karli 01:53 5-14 V 9 FOUL by Trentham, Elizabeth (P2T4)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Combs, Karli 01:53 6-14 VvV 8
01:53 SUB IN : Myers, Kelsey
01:53 SUB OUT: Trentham, Elizabeth
REBOUND (DEF) by Conn, Kenzie 01:31 MISSED 3 PTR by Myers, Kelsey
01:26 SUB IN : Wright, Jordan
01l:26 SUB IN : Cherry, Hannah
01:26 SUB OUT: Truelove, Jessie
01:26 SUB OUT: Tillman, Codi
MISSED LAYUP by Hipsher, Marisa 01:21
REBOUND (OFF) by Hipsher, Marisa 01:21
TURNOVR by Hipsher, Marisa 01:19 STEAL by Lynn, Jacobi
01:19 6-16 V 10 GOOD! JUMPER by Cherry, Hannah [PNT]
01:19 ASSIST by Lynn, Jacobi
GOOD! LAYUP by Conn, Kenzie [PNT] 01:16 8-16 V 8
01:11 FOUL by Myers, Kelsey (P2T5)
MISSED FT SHOT by Conn, Kenzie 01:05 REBOUND (DEF) by Lynn, Jacobi
00:51 8-18 VvV 10 GOOD! JUMPER by Cherry, Hannah
SUB IN : Hodge, Ashlyn 00:39

SUB OUT: Cabbage, Kylie 00:39



TURNOVR by Hodge, Ashlyn

REBOUND (DEF) by Lamb, Blake
MISSED 3 PTR by Lamb, Blake

REBOUND (OFF) by Hipsher, Marisa

GOOD! LAYUP by Hipsher, Marisa

[PNT]

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

31
31
25
24
20
20
18
12
12
10

10-18

v 8

SUB IN Atkins, Savannah
SUB OUT: Myers, Kelsey

STEAL by Coleman, Ally

MISSED JUMPER by Coleman, Ally
REBOUND (OFF) by Cherry, Hannah
MISSED JUMPER by Cherry, Hannah



McMinn Central 18, Grainger 10

lst period-only InPaint Pts-T/0 2nd-Chc FastBrk BnchPts Ties Leads
McMinn Central 4 5 0 0 3 0 0
Grainger 4 1 4 0 2 0 0



2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)

HOME TEAM: Grainger TIME SCORE MAR VISITORS: McMinn Central
SUB IN : Hipsher, Marisa 08:00
SUB OUT: Cabbage, Kylie 08:00
07:55 TURNOVR by Wright, Jordan
STEAL by Hodge, Ashlyn 07:54
07:48 SUB IN : Coleman, Ally
07:48 SUB OUT: Myers, Kelsey
MISSED 3 PTR by Combs, Karli 07:27 REBOUND (DEF) by Wright, Jordan
FOUL by Lamb, Blake (P1T1) 07:08 MISSED FT SHOT by Coleman, Ally
07:08 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
REBOUND (DEF) by Hipsher, Marisa 07:08 MISSED FT SHOT by Coleman, Ally
TURNOVR by Conn, Kenzie 06:55
06:54 SUB IN : Tillman, Codi
06:54 SUB OUT: Wright, Jordan
06:33 10-20 V 10 GOOD! JUMPER by Cherry, Hannah
TURNOVR by Conn, Kenzie 06:20
06:18 STEAL by Coleman, Ally
FOUL by Combs, Karli (P1T2) 06:08 MISSED FT SHOT by Lynn, Jacobi
06:08 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
06:08 10-21 VvV 11 GOOD! FT SHOT by Lynn, Jacobi
SUB IN : Cabbage, Kylie 06:08
SUB OUT: Hipsher, Marisa 06:08
MISSED JUMPER by Lamb, Blake 05:49 REBOUND (DEF) by Tillman, Codi
05:39 10-23 V 13 GOOD! JUMPER by Lynn, Jacobi [PNT]
GOOD! JUMPER by Lamb, Blake [PNT] 05:14 12-23 v 11
REBOUND (DEF) by Lamb, Blake 04:57 MISSED JUMPER by Cherry, Hannah
MISSED JUMPER by Lamb, Blake 04:33 BLOCK by Trentham, Elizabeth
04:31 REBOUND (DEF) by Cherry, Hannah
04:25 TURNOVR by Cherry, Hannah
STEAL by Cabbage, Kylie 04:24
TIMEOUT 30sec 04:06
04:06 SUB IN : Myers, Kelsey
04:06 SUB IN : Truelove, Jessie
04:06 SUB OUT: Trentham, Elizabeth
04:06 SUB OUT: Cherry, Hannah
MISSED 3 PTR by Hodge, Ashlyn 03:51 REBOUND (DEF) by Lynn, Jacobi
REBOUND (DEF) by Hodge, Ashlyn 03:42 MISSED 3 PTR by Tillman, Codi
03:20 FOUL by Myers, Kelsey (P3T6)
03:20 SUB IN : Trentham, Elizabeth
03:20 SUB OUT: Myers, Kelsey
MISSED JUMPER by Combs, Karli 03:15 REBOUND (DEF) by Tillman, Codi
BLOCK by Lamb, Blake 03:05 MISSED JUMPER by Trentham, Elizabeth
03:03 REBOUND (OFF) by Trentham, Elizabeth
03:00 12-25 V 13 GOOD! JUMPER by Trentham, Elizabeth
MISSED JUMPER by Combs, Karli 02:44
REBOUND (OFF) by Hodge, Ashlyn 02:44
GOOD! FT SHOT by Hodge, Ashlyn 02:34 13-25 V 12 FOUL by Coleman, Ally (P1T7)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Hodge, Ashlyn 02:34 14-25 Vv 11
02:16 14-27 V 13 GOOD! JUMPER by Trentham, Elizabeth
02:16 ASSIST by Tillman, Codi
MISSED JUMPER by Lamb, Blake 01:44 REBOUND (DEF) by Truelove, Jessie
REBOUND (DEF) by Conn, Kenzie 01:37 MISSED 3 PTR by Lynn, Jacobi
MISSED JUMPER by Conn, Kenzie 01:20
REBOUND (OFF) by Hodge, Ashlyn 01:20
01:11 SUB IN : Wright, Jordan
01:11 SUB IN : Martin, Bailey
01:11 SUB OUT: Truelove, Jessie
01:11 SUB OUT: Tillman, Codi
MISSED 3 PTR by Hodge, Ashlyn 01:04 REBOUND (DEF) by Coleman, Ally
REBOUND (DEF) by Lamb, Blake 00:52 MISSED JUMPER by Wright, Jordan
MISSED FT SHOT by Combs, Karli 00:34 FOUL by Martin, Bailey (P1T8)
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL) 00:34
GOOD! FT SHOT by Combs, Karli 00:34 15-27 Vv 12
00:34 SUB IN : Atkins, Savannah
00:34 SUB OUT: Coleman, Ally
00:22 TURNOVR by Atkins, Savannah

GOOD! 3 PTR by Lamb, Blake 00:03 18-27 VvV 9



McMinn Central 27, Grainger 18

2nd period-only InPaint Pts-T/0 2nd-Chc FastBrk BnchPts Ties Leads
McMinn Central 2 3 2 0 0 0 0
Grainger 2 3 2 0 0 0 0



3rd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)

HOME TEAM: Grainger TIME SCORE MAR VISITORS: McMinn Central
07:52 TURNOVR by Lynn, Jacobi
MISSED JUMPER by Lamb, Blake 07:36
REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM) 07:36
TURNOVR by Conn, Kenzie 07:22
07:05 18-30 VvV 12 GOOD! 3 PTR by Lynn, Jacobi
07:05 ASSIST by Trentham, Elizabeth
GOOD! 3 PTR by Cabbage, Kylie 06:36 21-30 V 9
ASSIST by Conn, Kenzie 06:36
REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM) 06:20 MISSED 3 PTR by Wright, Jordan
MISSED 3 PTR by Lamb, Blake 06:09 REBOUND (DEF) by Trentham, Elizabeth
REBOUND (DEF) by Conn, Kenzie 05:47 MISSED JUMPER by Myers, Kelsey
MISSED 3 PTR by Combs, Karli 05:28 REBOUND (DEF) by Lynn, Jacobi
FOUL by Conn, Kenzie (P1T1) 05:25
05:13 21-33 V 12 GOOD! 3 PTR by Cherry, Hannah
05:13 ASSIST by Lynn, Jacobi
04:59 FOUL by Wright, Jordan (P1T1)
04:50 FOUL by Cherry, Hannah (P1T2)
GOOD! JUMPER by Lamb, Blake 04:50 23-33 Vv 10
GOOD! FT SHOT by Lamb, Blake 04:47 24-33 V 9
SUB IN : Hipsher, Marisa 04:47 SUB IN : Tillman, Codi
SUB OUT: Cabbage, Kylie 04:47 SUB IN : Coleman, Ally
04:47 SUB IN : Truelove, Jessie
04:47 SUB OUT: Myers, Kelsey
04:47 SUB OUT: Wright, Jordan
04:47 SUB OUT: Cherry, Hannah
04:46 MISSED JUMPER by Trentham, Elizabeth
04:4¢6 REBOUND (OFF) by Tillman, Codi
REBOUND (DEF) by Conn, Kenzie 04:42 MISSED 3 PTR by Truelove, Jessie
04:27 FOUL by Lynn, Jacobi (P1T3)
03:48 FOUL by Trentham, Elizabeth (P3T4)
03:48 TIMEOUT 30sec
GOOD! FT SHOT by Lamb, Blake 03:48 25-33 VvV 8
GOOD! FT SHOT by Lamb, Blake 03:48 26-33 VvV 7
03:48 SUB IN : Myers, Kelsey
03:48 SUB OUT: Trentham, Elizabeth
03:35 MISSED 3 PTR by Myers, Kelsey
03:35 REBOUND (OFF) by Lynn, Jacobi
BLOCK by Lamb, Blake 03:33 MISSED JUMPER by Lynn, Jacobi
03:31 REBOUND (OFF) by Lynn, Jacobi
REBOUND (DEF) by Hipsher, Marisa 03:27 MISSED JUMPER by Lynn, Jacobi
MISSED JUMPER by Lamb, Blake 03:22 REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
03:06 MISSED JUMPER by Myers, Kelsey
03:06 REBOUND (OFF) by Coleman, Ally
BLOCK by Lamb, Blake 03:04 MISSED JUMPER by Coleman, Ally
REBOUND (DEF) by Conn, Kenzie 03:03
MISSED JUMPER by Combs, Karli 03:00
REBOUND (OFF) by Hipsher, Marisa 03:00
GOOD! JUMPER by Hipsher, Marisa [PNT] 02:58 28-33 V 5
02:45 28-36 V 8 GOOD! 3 PTR by Coleman, Ally
02:45 ASSIST by Tillman, Codi
02:29 FOUL by Tillman, Codi (P2T5)
GOOD! 3 PTR by Combs, Karli 01:59 31-36 V 5
ASSIST by Conn, Kenzie 01:59
REBOUND (DEF) by Lamb, Blake 00:43 MISSED JUMPER by Myers, Kelsey
GOOD! JUMPER by Lamb, Blake 00:31 33-36 V 3
GOOD! FT SHOT by Lamb, Blake 00:31 34-36 V 2 FOUL by Tillman, Codi (P3T6)
00:31 SUB IN : Wright, Jordan
00:31 SUB IN : Cherry, Hannah
00:31 SUB OUT: Tillman, Codi
00:31 SUB OUT: Truelove, Jessie

00:07 34-39 VvV 5 GOOD! 3 PTR by Coleman, Ally
00:07 ASSIST by Lynn, Jacobi



McMinn Central 39, Grainger 34

3rd period-only InPaint Pts-T/0 2nd-Chc FastBrk BnchPts Ties Leads
McMinn Central 0 3 0 0 6 0 0
Grainger 2 0 2 0 2 0 0



4th PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Grainger

SUB IN Hipsher, Marisa
SUB OUT: Conn, Kenzie

MISSED JUMPER by Lamb, Blake
FOUL by Lamb, Blake (P2T2)
FOUL by Cabbage, Kylie (P1T3)

BLOCK by Hipsher, Marisa
REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
GOOD! JUMPER by Combs, Karli

MISSED FT SHOT by Hodge, Ashlyn
FOUL by Lamb, Blake (P3T4)

SUB IN Conn, Kenzie
SUB OUT: Hodge, Ashlyn
MISSED JUMPER by Lamb, Blake

GOOD! 3 PTR by Lamb, Blake
ASSIST by Cabbage, Kylie
FOUL by Cabbage, Kylie (P2T5)

TURNOVR by Combs, Karli

REBOUND (DEF) by Combs, Karli

MISSED JUMPER by Conn, Kenzie
REBOUND (OFF) by Hipsher, Marisa
GOOD! JUMPER by Hipsher, Marisa [PNT]
REBOUND (DEF) by Lamb, Blake

MISSED FT SHOT by Conn, Kenzie
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

MISSED FT SHOT by Conn, Kenzie

STEAL by Combs, Karli
GOOD! LAYUP by Combs, Karli [FB/PNT]

TURNOVR by Conn, Kenzie

SUB IN Hodge, Ashlyn
SUB OUT: Conn, Kenzie
TURNOVR by Lamb, Blake

FOUL by Combs, Karli (P2T6)
FOUL by Hodge, Ashlyn (P1T7)
TIMEOUT TEAM

SUB IN Conn, Kenzie

SUB OUT: Hodge, Ashlyn
TURNOVR by Conn, Kenzie
FOUL by Lamb, Blake (P4T8)

MISSED 3 PTR by Lamb, Blake
REBOUND (OFF) by Conn, Kenzie

TIME

:37

:29
:29
:29
:29
:29
11
:10
:07
:48
: 30
:30
:30
124
:10
:10
:10
:05
:56
:56
:36
: 34
: 34
: 34
:34
:34
:34
:31
:31
:31
: 21
:21

SCORE MAR
36-39 V 3
36-41 V 5
36-42 V 6
36-43 V 7
39-43 V 4
41-43 V 2
43-43 T 1
43-45 V 2
43-46 V

43-47 V 4
43-48 V 5
43-49 V 6

VISITORS: McMinn Central

SUB IN Coleman, Ally
SUB OUT: Myers, Kelsey
REBOUND (DEF) by Trentham, Elizabeth

MISSED 3 PTR by Wright, Jordan
REBOUND (OFF) by Coleman, Ally
MISSED JUMPER by Wright, Jordan

GOOD! LAYUP by Wright, Jordan [PNT]
FOUL by Coleman, Ally (P2T7)

REBOUND (DEF) by Trentham, Elizabeth
GOOD! FT SHOT by Coleman, Ally

GOOD! FT SHOT by Coleman, Ally

REBOUND (DEF) by Trentham, Elizabeth
TURNOVR by Trentham, Elizabeth

SUB IN Myers, Kelsey

SUB OUT: Coleman, Ally

MISSED 3 PTR by Myers, Kelsey
REBOUND (OFF) by Trentham, Elizabeth
FOUL by Lynn, Jacobi (P2T8)
TURNOVR by Lynn, Jacobi

TIMEOUT TEAM
MISSED JUMPER by Myers, Kelsey

MISSED 3 PTR by Cherry, Hannah
FOUL by Myers, Kelsey (P4T9)

REBOUND (DEF) by Trentham, Elizabeth
SUB IN Coleman, Ally

SUB OUT: Myers, Kelsey

TURNOVR by Wright, Jordan

GOOD! JUMPER by Lynn, Jacobi

SUB IN Tillman, Codi
SUB OUT: Wright, Jordan
TIMEOUT 30sec

TURNOVR by Coleman, Ally

MISSED JUMPER by Lynn, Jacobi
REBOUND (OFF) by Coleman, Ally

GOOD! FT SHOT by Lynn, Jacobi
GOOD! FT SHOT by Lynn, Jacobi

STEAL by Lynn, Jacobi
GOOD! FT SHOT by Lynn, Jacobi
GOOD! FT SHOT by Lynn, Jacobi



MISSED FT SHOT by Conn, Kenzie
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Conn, Kenzie
TIMEOUT TEAM

SUB IN : Hodge, Ashlyn

SUB OUT: Hipsher, Marisa

FOUL by Combs, Karli (P3T9)
REBOUND (DEF) by Conn, Kenzie
MISSED 3 PTR by Lamb, Blake

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

15
15
15
15
15
15
11
11
03

44-49

vV 5

FOUL by Coleman, Ally (P3T10)

MISSED FT SHOT by Cherry,

REBOUND

(DEF)

by Cherry,

Hannah

Hannah



McMinn Central 49, Grainger 44

4th period-only InPaint Pts-T/0 2nd-Chc FastBrk BnchPts Ties Leads
McMinn Central 2 4 2 0 2 0 0
Grainger 4 5 3 2 2 1 0



Newspaper Box Score

McMinn Central vs Grainger

3/7/15 7:30 at Murphy Center

At Murphy Center

MCMINN CENTRAL 49, GRAINGER 44

MCMINN CENTRAL (30-5)

Lynn, Jacobi 5-10 5-6 18; Cherry, Hannah 4-7 0-1 9; Coleman, Ally 2-4 2-4 §;
Trentham, Elizabeth 3-5 0-0 6; Truelove, Jessie 1-2 0-0 3; Myers, Kelsey 1-9
0-0 3; Wright, Jordan 1-6 0-0 2; Atkins, Savannah 0-0 0-0 0; Martin, Bailey
0-0 0-0 0; Tillman, Codi 0-1 0-0 0. Totals 17-44 7-11 49.

GRAINGER (28-8)

Lamb, Blake 5-17 7-8 19; Combs, Karli 3-8 3-4 10; Hipsher, Marisa 3-5 0-
Hodge, Ashlyn 0-2 3-5 3; Conn, Kenzie 1-4 1-5 3; Cabbage, Kylie 1-4 0-0
Morton, Christian 0-0 0-0 0. Totals 13-40 14-22 44.

McMinn Central........coove... 18 9 12 10 - 49

Gralnger .. et ettt eeeeeenennn 10 8 16 10 - 44

3-point goals--McMinn Central 8-18 (Lynn, Jacobi 3-5; Coleman, Ally 2-2;
Cherry, Hannah 1-2; Myers, Kelsey 1-4; Truelove, Jessie 1-2; Tillman, Codi
0-1; Wright, Jordan 0-2), Grainger 4-15 (Lamb, Blake 2-7; Combs, Karli 1-3;
Cabbage, Kylie 1-3; Hodge, Ashlyn 0-2). Fouled out--McMinn Central-None,
Grainger-None. Rebounds--McMinn Central 29 (Trentham, Elizabeth 9), Grainger
31 (Conn, Kenzie 8). Assists--McMinn Central 10 (Lynn, Jacobi 5), Grainger 3
(Conn, Kenzie 2). Total fouls--McMinn Central 18, Grainger 11. Technical
fouls--McMinn Central-None, Grainger-None.

0 6;
3;



McMinn Central vs Grainger (3/7/15 - Period 4 00:00)

POINTS OFF TURNOVERS 1 2 3 4 - Tot
McMinn Central.......... 5 3 3 4 - 15
Grainger.......oeeeeee... 1 3 0 5 - 9
POINTS IN PAINT 1 2 3 4 - Tot
McMinn Central.......... 4 2 0 2 - 8
Grainger......eeeeeeee.. 4 2 2 4 - 12
2ND CHANCE POINTS 1 2 3 4 - Tot
McMinn Central.......... 0 2 0 2 - 4
Grainger......eeee e, 4 2 2 3 - 11
FAST BREAK POINTS 1 2 3 4 - Tot
McMinn Central.......... 0 0 0 0 - 0
Grainger..........cov... 0 0 0 2 - 2
BENCH POINTS 1 2 3 4 - Tot
McMinn Central.......... 3 0 6 2 - 11
Grainger........oveee... 2 0 2 2 - 6
SCORE TIED BY 1 2 3 4 - Tot
McMinn Central.......... 0 0 0 0 - 0
Grainger......oeeeeee... 0 0 0 1 - 1
LEAD GAINED BY 1 2 3 4 - Tot
McMinn Central.......... 0 0 0 0 - 0

Grainger.......oeeeeee... 0 0 0 0 - 0



